

GOVERNMENT OF ODISHA DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER, QUALITY ASSURANCE DIVISION, SUNDARGARH ଅଧିକ୍ଷଣ ଯନ୍ତ୍ରୀଙ୍କ କାର୍ଯ୍ୟାଳୟ, ଗୁଣ ପ୍ରତ୍ୟାଭୂତି ବିଭାଜନ, ସୁନ୍ଦରଗଡ

E.mail-ID- seqadsundargarh@gmail.com Bid-Identification No.06/2023-24, Dt.08.02.2024

No. 236 Dt. 08/02/2024

1	No. of works	:-	One (01 No.)
2	Estimated Cost	:-	Rs.5.62 Lakh
3	Period of completion	:-	Twenty (20) Days
4	Date & Time of availability	:-	Dt.14.02.2024 at 10:00 AM to Dt.28.02.2024 up to 3:00 PM
5	Last date/Time for receipt of bids	:-	Dt.28.02.2024 up to 3:00 PM
6	Date and time of opening of tender	:-	Dt.28.02.2024 at 4:00 PM

Further details can be seen from the State Govt. Portal:-(<u>www.dowrodisha.in</u>).

Any addendum/corrigendum/cancellation of tender can also be seen in the said website.

Superintending Engineer **Quality Assurance Division** Sundargarh

Memo. No. 237 Dt. 08 02 2024

Copy submitted to the Joint Director-Cum-Deputy Secretary (Advertisement), Information & Public Relation Department, Office of the Director of Public Relation Govt. of Odisha, Bhubaneswar with a request to make necessary arrangement for publication of the notice in most widely read top two nos. of local Odia newspaper daily. The soft copy of the Bid Identification No.06/2023-24 is attached herewith for necessary action.

Superintending Engineer Quality Assurance Division Sundargarh



GOVERNMENT OF ODISHA DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER, QUALITY ASSURANCE DIVISION, SUNDARGARH ଅଧିକ୍ଷଣ ଯନ୍ତ୍ରୀଙ୍କ କାର୍ଯ୍ୟାଳୟ, ଗୁଣ ପ୍ରତ୍ୟାଭୂତି ବିଭାଜନ, ସୁନ୍ଦରଗଡ

E.mail-ID- seqadsundargarh@gmail.com Bid-Identification No.06/2023-24, Dt.08.02.2024

No. 227 Dt. 08/02/2024								
SI. No.	Name of Work	Value of works Rs. in Lakhs (Approx.) (Excluding GST)	Bid security EMD. (In Rs.)	Cost of Tender Paper (In Rs.)	Period of Completion	Class of Contractor		
	2	3	4	5	6	7		
1	2	5				Manufacturer		
1	Procurement of instruments in Quality Assurance Division, Sundargarh under Modernization of Laboratory for the year 2023-24.	5.62	1% of Tendered Amount	4000.00	20(Twenty) Days	1		



PROCUREMENT DETAILS

Procurement Officer	Bid Identification No.	No. of works	Availability for on line bidding of tender.	Date & Time of opening of tender	Place of Opening
1 Superintending Engineer Quality Assurance Division Sundargarh	2 06/2023-24	3 01 No.	4 14.02.2024 at 10:00 AM to 28.02.2024 up to 3:00 PM	28.02.2024 at 4:00 PM	O/o the Superintending Engineer, Quality Assurance Division, Sundargarh

Further details can be seen from the State Govt. Portal www.dowrodisha.in

Superintending Engineer **Ouality Assurance Division** Sundargarh

Memo, No. 228

No. 228 Dt. 08/02/2024Copy submitted to the Joint Director Cum Deputy Secretary (Advertisement), Information & Public Relation Department, Office of the Director of Public Relation Govt. of Odisha, Bhubaneswar with a request to make necessary arrangement for publication of the notice in most widely read top two nos. of local Odia news paper daily. The soft copy of the Bid Identification No.06/2023-24 is attached herewith for necessary action.

Superimend

Memo. No. 221

No. 227 Dt. 08/02/2024Copy forwarded to the Director (Mon.), Office of the Engineer-in-Chief, Water Resources, Odisha, Bhubaneswar for information and necessary action. He is requested to display Bid Identification No. 06/2023-24 on the web site(www.dowrodisha.gov.in) of Govt. of Odisha on or before 14.02.2024. The soft copy is attached herewith for necessary action.

Superintendig Engineer

No. 230 Dt. 08/02/2024 Bio204 Copy along with soft copy submitted to the Head, State Portal Group, IT Centre, Orissa, Secretariat, Bhubaneswar Memo. No. 230 with request for floating the tender in Govt. web site (http://www.odisha.gov.in/) & (www.dowrodisha.in).

Memo. No. 231 (2) No. $331^{(2)}$ Dt. 08/02/2024 $68_{9}02^{3}$ 709Copy submitted to the Chief Engineer, Quality Assurance, Bhubaneswar / Additional Chief Engineer, Quality

Assurance Circle, (West) Burla for favour of kind information and necessary action.

Memo. No. 232 (12)

No. 232⁽¹²⁾ Dt. 08/02/2024 08.62.94 Copy to S.E, Sundargarh Irrigation Division, Sundargarh / S.E, Rourkela Irrigation Division, Rourkela / S.E, IB Investigation Division, Sundargarh / S.E, R&B Division, Sundargarh / Rourkela /S.E., N.H. Division, Rourkela / S.E., M.I. Division, Sundargarh / S.E., RWSS, Division, Sundargarh / S.E., RWD, Sundargarh / Rourkela / all Assistant Executive Engineer under this Division for wide circulation.

Memo. No. 233(2) Dt. 08/02/2024 Copy to D.A.O-I. / Cashier for information and necessary action.

Memo No. 234 Dt. 08/02/2024 Copy to Notice Board of this Division for wide circulation.

Superintending Engine uperintendin

Superintendin

SuperintendingEngin

Dt. 08/02/2024 Memo. No. 235

Copy along with soft copy submitted to the officer-in-charge of District informatics center, Sundargarh with a request for floating the tender in Govt. web site of Sundargarh District (<u>https://sundergarh.nic.in</u>/).

Superintending Enginee